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DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH (SF) 

SEMESTER –III 

For those who joined in 2021 onwards 

 

 

COURSE DESCRIPTION 

The course ENGLISH FOR TET ASPIRANTS ventures to equip TET aspirants 

with the essential language skills & familiarise them with the key concepts of 

English grammar. 

COURSE OBJECTIVES 

The course will focus upon 

 the various aspects of listening and speaking skills. 

 enhancing effective reading and writing skills. 

 various aspects of vocabulary enrichment. 

 the fundamentals of English grammar. 

 grammar essential to construct meaningful sentence structure. 

UNITS 

UNIT –I LISTENING AND SPEAKING          [10 HRS] 

1. Types of Listening 

2. Conversational English  

3. Basic Phonetics 
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CODE 

COURSE 
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UNIT –II READING AND WRITING       [10 HRS] 

1. Comprehension 

2. Arrangement of sentences 

3. Responding to Situations 

 

 

UNIT –III   -VOCABULARY      [10 HRS] 

1. Homonyms, Synonyms and Antonyms 

2. Compound Words  

3. Idiomatic Expressions and Phrasal Verbs 

UNIT –IV GRAMMAR I               [15HRS] 

1. Word Classes: Form Class 

2. Word Classes: Functional Class 

3. Auxiliary Verbs 

UNIT –V GRAMMAR II       [15HRS] 

1.Sentence Structure 

2. Transformation of Sentences 

3. Sentence fragments 

4. Run-on Sentences 

 

REFERENCES: 

Hornby, A.S. Guide to Patterns and Usage in English.Oxford University 

Press,1997. Print. 

Reading and Writing Skills(Practice Book) by Bushra Saadoon, University of 

Baghdad, 2019 Edition. 

V, Syamala. Effective English Communication For You: Functional 

Grammar, Oral and Written Communication and Vocabulary. Emerald 

Publishers, 2015. 

“Listening Skills for Teachers, How to Listen, How to Communicate.” ACS 

Distance Education, 2021, www.acs.edu.au/info/education/trends-

opinions/listening-skills.aspx. 
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COURSE OUTCOMES  

 

On the successful completion of the course, students will be able to: 

  

NO. COURSE OUTCOMES 

KNOWLEDGE 
LEVEL 

(ACCORDING 

TO REVISED 
BLOOM’S 

TAXONOMY) 

PSOs 

ADDRESSED 

CO 1 
understand the techniques involved 

in listening & speaking 
K2 

PSO2, PSO5 

CO 2 
analyse& interpret a text through 
effective reading, and express ideas 

in writing 

K2, K3 
PSO4 

CO 3 

understand words and choose 

appropriate vocabulary for specific 
contexts 

K2 

PSO2,PSO5 

CO 4 
identify the components of basic 

grammar 
K2, K3 

PSO4,PSO5 

CO 5 
construct grammatically correct and 

meaningful sentences 
K3 

PSO4,PSO5 

 

Mapping of C0s with PSOs  

CO/ PSO PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 

CO1 1 3 1 1 2 

CO2 1 1 1 3 1 

CO3 1 3 1 1 3 

CO4 1 1 1 2 3 



FATIMA COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, Tamil Nadu 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023- 2024)   

 

CO5 1 1 1 2 3 

 

Mapping of C0s with POs 

CO/ PSO PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 

CO1 3 1 2 2 2 
3 2 

CO2 1 1 3 1 2 
3 2 

CO3 3 1 1 1 2 
3 2 

CO4 1 3 1 1 2 
3 2 

CO5 1 1 1 2 3 
3 2 

 

Note:    ♦ Strongly Correlated – 3  ♦ Moderately Correlated – 2 

     ♦ Weakly Correlated -1 

COURSE DESIGNERS: 

 

 

   Ms. J. Kayal Anthony 

 

 

1. Ms. P.Sumedha 

 

 

2. Ms. N. Shajitha Parveen                                     Forwarded By 

                                                                   

                                            

                                     DR.A.ROSELIN MARY 

HOD’S Signature &Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
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FATIMA COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH (SF) 
 

Value Added Courses 2023-24 
 Course Teacher Name list 

 

S. 
No. 

Course Title with Course 
Code 

Course Teachers No. of Hours 
Taken 

1 21UGVACW1-English for TET 

Aspirants 

1. Ms.J.Hindu Sree, 

Assistant Professor, Fatima 

College 

2. Dr.Evangeline Sweety,  

Assistant Professor, Fatima 

College 

    30 

 

                              

  

 

P.Sumedha  
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            Fatima College (Autonomous)  
      Department of English (SF) 
 

Value Added Crash Course 

Course Code: 21UGVACW1 

Course Title: English for TET Aspirants 
Name List of Students 

 
S.no Register No. Name 

1. 2022LB02 AFROSE A 

2. 2022LB03 AISHWARYA B 

3. 2022LB05 ALVASEELA BANU S 

4. 2022LB06 ARCHANA M 

5. 2022LB07 ARCHANA M 

6. 2022LB08 ARCHANADEVI M 

7. 2022LB11 CHETHANA M 

8. 2022LB13 DOWLATHUL KATHIRA 

M 

9. 2022LB15 FARHAANA J 

10. 2022LB16 FATHIMA JOHN J 

11. 2022LB18 GOBIKA S 

12. 2022LB19 GRACETA J 

13. 2022LB20 GURUSREE R 

14. 2022LB21 HAJIRA A 

15. 2022LB23 HARSINI S B 

16. 2022LB27 KARTHIHAAYINI S 

17. 2022LB29 KEERTHANA A 

18. 2022LB30 KEERTHANA N 

19. 2022LB32 MADHUMITHA D 

20. 2022LB33 MADHURAA B 

21. 2022LB35 MAHALAKSHMI R 



FATIMA COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University 
Re-Accredited with ‘A++’ by NAAC (Cycle - IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai - 625018, Tamil Nadu 

Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) (2023- 2024)   

 

22. 2022LB37 MARIYAMMAL S 

23. 2022LB42 NOORUL AYESHA 

PARVEEN T 

24. 2022LB45 PRIYANKA P 

25. 2022LB46 RATHI PRIYA R 

26. 2022LB48 RUBICA P 

27. 2022LB49 SABANA YASMIN S 

28. 2022LB51 SANTHIYA S 

29. 2022LB53 SHALINI C S 

30. 2022LB54 SHAMRITHAA M 

31. 2022LB61 SWEETY N 

32. 2022LB64 UMA R 

33. 2022LB66 YUVASRI R 

34. 2022LB68 ABIRAMI V 

35. 2022LB69 SWETHA K 

           
   

 

    Dr. Evangeline Sweety  

 Course Teacher’s Signature 

 

 

 

P.Sumedha  
 

                                                                      HOD’S Signature & Name 
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            Fatima College (Autonomous)  
      Department of English (SF) 
 

Value Added Crash Course 

Course Code: 21UGVACW1 

Course Title: English for TET Aspirants 
Name List of Students 

 
S.no Register No. Name Internal 

(40) 

External 

(60) 

Total  

(100) 

1. 2022LB02 AFROSE A 30 39 69 

2. 2022LB03 AISHWARYA B 16 21 37 

3. 2022LB05 ALVASEELA BANU S 29 39 68 

4. 2022LB06 ARCHANA M 17 32 49 

5. 2022LB07 ARCHANA M 16 30 46 

6. 2022LB08 ARCHANADEVI M 23 38 61 

7. 2022LB11 CHETHANA M 27 38 65 

8. 2022LB13 DOWLATHUL KATHIRA 

M 

27 40 67 

9. 2022LB15 FARHAANA J 26 42 68 

10. 2022LB16 FATHIMA JOHN J 27 33 60 

11. 2022LB18 GOBIKA S 14 17 31 

12. 2022LB19 GRACETA J 30 53 83 

13. 2022LB20 GURUSREE R 22 40 62 

14. 2022LB21 HAJIRA A 30 49 79 

15. 2022LB23 HARSINI S B 33 54 87 

16. 2022LB27 KARTHIHAAYINI S 33 52 85 

17. 2022LB29 KEERTHANA A 15 27 42 

18. 2022LB30 KEERTHANA N 33 47 80 

19. 2022LB32 MADHUMITHA D 32 51 83 

20. 2022LB33 MADHURAA B 27 46 73 
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21. 2022LB35 MAHALAKSHMI R 16 36 52 

22. 2022LB37 MARIYAMMAL S 16 32 45 

23. 2022LB42 NOORUL AYESHA 

PARVEEN T 

18 42 60 

24. 2022LB45 PRIYANKA P 22 26 48 

25. 2022LB46 RATHI PRIYA R 26 35 61 

26. 2022LB48 RUBICA P 18 26 44 

27. 2022LB49 SABANA YASMIN S 31 48 79 

28. 2022LB51 SANTHIYA S 20 25 45 

29. 2022LB53 SHALINI C S 23 42 65 

30. 2022LB54 SHAMRITHAA M 17 36 53 

31. 2022LB61 SWEETY N 20 28 48 

32. 2022LB64 UMA R 27 40 67 

33. 2022LB66 YUVASRI R 32 39 71 

34. 2022LB68 ABIRAMI V 20 18 38 

35. 2022LB69 SWETHA K 30 51 81 
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